PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – I

(As Per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

<u>To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods.</u>

	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT. PAKISTAN CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY
>	FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT. FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
>	TITLE OF CONTRACT CONTINGENCY DEVELOPMENT SCHEME ELECTRICAL
	(SH: PROVISION OF ELECTRIC POWER SUPPLY TO CCTV CAMERAS TO BE
	INSTALLED AT BAGGAGE BUILT-UP AREA & CARGO COMPLEX JIAP KARACHI
>	TENDER NUMBER 10060
	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT CONTINGENCY DEVELOPMENT SCHEME
	ELECTRICAL. (SH: PROVISION OF ELECTRIC POWER SUPPLY TO CCTV
	CAMERAS TO BE INSTALLED AT BAGGAGE BUILT-UP AREA & CARGO
	COMPLEX JIAP KARACHI)
>	TENDER VALUE Rs. 500/-
>	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE N/A
	(for civil Works only)
>	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD 60 DAYS
	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
	PLAN? NO
	ADVERTISEMENT:
	PPRA Website YES (10161) (15-09-2023)
	(Federal Agencies) (If yes give date and PPRA's tender number)
Ne	ews Papers NO
	(If yes give names of newspapers and dates)
>	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)
	NATURE OF PURCHASE LOCAL
	EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any) NO
	LATENSION IN DUL DATE (II ally) INO

	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD <u>03 (THREE)</u>
	(Attach list of Buyers)
>	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS NO (If yes enclose a copy).
>	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS NO (If yes enclose a copy).
>	WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one)
	> SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE
	> SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE. X
	> TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE. X
	> TWO STAGES – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE. X
	- PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.) N/A
	- WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY <u>ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR E/M, JIAP</u>
>	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR
	USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING.
	N/A
>	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 03 (THREE)
>	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER YES
>	WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED YES

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – II

(As Per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

<u>To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts</u>
<u>of Works, Services & Goods</u>

>	NUMBER	OF	BIDDERS	PRE	SENT	AT	THE	TIME	OF
	OPENING O	F BIDS	02 (T	WO)					
		_	<u> </u>						
_	NIAME AND	ADDDES	S OF THE SU	ICCESSI	ELII DIDE	SED M/	C DEUMAI	N 9 80N8	A 70
						<u></u>		v & SUNS	, A-12
	TIPU SULTA	AN SOCIE	TY, STREET	NO 04, I	MALIR C	ANTT. K	(ARACHI		
>	RANKING O	F SUCCE	SSFUL BIDD	ER IN E	/ALUATI	ON REF	ORT		
	(i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3	3 rd EVALL	JATED BID).						
	•		ST EVALUATE	חום ח:					
		LOVVES	OI EVALUATE	טוט ט					
>	NEED ANAI	LYSIS (W	Vhy the procu	irement	was nec	essary?)	TO PR	OVIDE PO	OWER
	SUPPLY FO	OR CCT	V CAMERA	TO BE	INSTAL	LED A	T BAGGA	GE BUIL	T UP
	AREA AND	CARGO	COMPLEX						
_	INI CACE E	VTENCI		NDE IN	DECDO	NICE TI	N/I= \A/LIA	T WEDE	TUE
			ON WAS MA			NOE II	IVI⊏, VV∏ <i>F</i>	NI WEKE	INE
	REASONS (Briefly de	scribe)	N/A					

>	THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS YE		
>	DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING	10-2023	
>	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE RS	. 2,322,505/-	
>	WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION BIDDERS NO (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)		ALL
>	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED NO (If yes result thereof) N/A		
>	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GITENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS NOTICE/DOCUMENTS NOTICE/DOCUMENTS NOTICE/DOCUMENTS		
	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes give details) N/A	A NO	
>	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF Any (Give Brief Description) N/A		





CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OFFICE OF THE SR. WORKS ENGR. ELECTRICAL, JIAP

CAAF-002-ESEM-1.0

TENDERS SALE FORM

Name of Work:
Provision Of Electric Supply for CCTV Camera To be Installed At Baggage Build up Area And Cargo Complex, Just

Date and time of submission & opening of tender:

02-10-23 (11:00 Am)

02-10-23 (11:30 Am)

Office of the undlysign

Sr. #	Name of contractor	Bank Challan/P.O. No.	Date	Cost of Tender (Rs.)	Signature of representative of contractor
M	Relimm Ge Sous	07645	19-9-23	500/-	
102	Rehmon & Sous I.S Khom Enterprises	07664	21-9-13	500/-	lang.
03.	Nadeem & Sons	00382	15-9-23	500/-	7
03	· voir com a se				
7,					



A AFFICE CITI COOKI, IBIRCICITA
Jamil uddin Burney
SSUED TO 12 S 1 4 2 - 7 ONIC LEG NO: 42 5 1 - 012 5 1 4 2 - 7
D.S.R. No: 26 DT: 13 UCT 2023
on behalf of Challan No: 3 3 0 DT: 13 UCT 2023
for the purpose of
Entry Ho

A PANOCATE NEW ON PAKISTON

En Officio Vendor

AGREEMENT

AND

M/S REHMAN & SONS, sole proprietor, firm having its office at A-72 TIPU SULTAN SOCIETY NEAR MALIR CANTT, KARACHI through its duly authorized person namely MR. UBAID-UR-REHMAN (PROPRIETOR) hereinafter called the "Contractor" (which term shall include its successors-in-interest, authorized representatives and executors of the second part:

WHEREAS the PCAA is desirous that certain works should be executed viz "(CONTINGENCY DEVELOPMENT SCHEME ELECTRICAL (ADP SCHEME # 1342T231 (SH: PROVISION OF ELECTRIC POWER SUPPLY TO CCTV CAMERAS TO BE INSTALLED AT BAGGAGE BUILT-UP AREA & CARGO COMPLEX, JIAP)" i.e., the works.

AND WHEREAS the PCAA has accepted the Tender dated <u>02-10-2023</u> submitted by the Contractor for the execution completion and maintenance of the works.

Now this agreement witnesses as follows: -

- 1. In this agreement Words and expressions shall have the same meanings as prerespectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
- 2. The following documents which for the purpose of identification have been signed by MR. UBAID-UR-REHMAN (PROPRIETOR) on behalf of the Contractor and by ADID ES E/M, JIAP on behalf of the CAA, all of which shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement viz.

(P)_



SAMP OFFICE CITY COURT, KARACHI Issued to ... 42501-0126142-7 ILEG No: -1.3 UCT 2023 Vide D.S.R. No: -On behalf of Challan No. 330 DT Dt: 1 3 OCT 2023 for the purpose of . Entry No.



En Officie Vendor

PAGE.....2

This tender a)

The general conditions of contract. b)

The special terms and conditions of contract (if attached) c)

The Specifications. d)

The schedule of quantities. e)

Letter of acceptance of Tender Notice JIAP/1692-02/ADP/011/KCET/729 Dated: 11th October, 2023) f)

In case of any difference between the General or Special Conditions, the Special Conditions shall prevail.

- In Consideration of the payments to be made by the PCAA to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned the Contractor hereby covenants with the PCAA to duly execute complete and maintain the works in conformity in all respects with the provision of the Contract and of a high standard.
- The PCAA hereby covenants to pay to the Contractor in Consideration of due execution, Completion and maintenance of the works, the contract price in the manner prescribed by the Contract.









03 OCT 2023 81235



PAGE.....3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have hereunto set their respective hands and seals the day and year first above mentioned.

Signed, sealed and delivered by the:



MR. UBAID-UR-REHMAN (PROPRIETOR)

M/S REHMAN & SONS

CNIC No. 42201-0773345-5

WITNESSES

CNIC No. 42301-6010078-3

For and on behalf of PCAA.

ADLD ES E/M, JIAP

CNIC No _ 17101 - 77 95282-3

